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{C 000X Inital Comments {000 i

Report of @ Biennial Follow Up Conatruction
Burvay by Ed Miller, conducted on Marah 2, 2017

The following deficiencies cited during the
previous Biennial Follow Up Conatruction Survay,
have not been satisfactorily correoted and will
require a naw Flap of Carmaction. Several new
citations were addad.

{€ 111} Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Raports {111}

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT mE
104 NCAC 13F 0202 DESIGN AMD
CONSTRUCTION]

fi The facility shall have current sanitation and
firw and building safety inspection reports which
ghall ke maintained in ha hema and avaliable for
PV,

Thia Rula ia not mal as avidancad by

1. Based on record review, and interview with
Exeoutiva Diraetor, (he facility failed & maintsin in
the faclity, ourrent (completed within the last,
twalyvis monthe) annual inspection report{s)
raguirad by thia Rule, This deficiency affects
|-residents, staff and visitors by preventing any

deficiency that may be discovered with annual M - i(f, llﬁ
inspactions from baing corrected.

Findings on Deasmber 14, 2018: ‘F.\.I‘\..I.- ‘:E-"N‘;F'L l:‘h h‘l 1]'_",

3. Records indioate that the last Annual Fire

Alarm Sysism Inepaction and Testing Report in ﬂﬁﬂﬂsf o T

mocordance with NFPA 72 was periarmed in

Lecembwar 2, 2018, axoeeding the reguirement

to havae tha aystem inspactad and tested af least
annually i insure that the system works properly.
b Records mdicats that the last annual Annual
Fira Alarm Syatem Inspection and Tasting Repart,
prformed on Decambar 2, 2015, lialed a keypad
annunciator at the FACF as not working.
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{c 139;‘ Building Equipmant Maintalned Safe, Oparating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAG 13F 0311 OQTHER
REGQUIREMENTE

(@) The building and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanicsl, and plumbing sgquipment inan sdult
carg homa ghall be maintained In & safa and
oparating condition.

(k) This Ruls shall apply to new and existing
facilitiea with tha axcaption of Paragraph (&)
whioh shall not apply to existing facilities.

Thiz Rule |8 ol mael as evidenced by

4. Based on obaervation, the bullding's
@mergency aquipment was not maintained in a
safe and in operating condition. This would affect
raaidents, staff and vigitora if thay could not
promptly find their way to an axit during an
BITBIGRNGY,

Findings on September &, 2018

A, Grose-Corndor Doors rear Bedraem 110 -
tha mxit sign did not work on backup power when
tmsted. Exlt signs must wark on backup powear to
provide dirsctione during powar sulages,

'8 Based on observation, the Bullding was not

maintained In a safe and operating condition,
because the commarcial kitchan hood's fire

atinguishing syatem lacked the Inspactions,
maintenance and dooumantation requirad to

snsures a properly working system. This could
affect residents, atafl and visitors if the

commarsial kitchen hood's suppression syetem

fails to operate propedy when hieded,
Findings on Saptamber 8, 2016:

i Kitchen -Since the semi-annual maintenanos
of the commeraial kitchen hood's fire
extinguishing system in July 2018, there has bésn
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Continued From page 2

no record keeping of the manthly inspeaciions.
Naw Findings on March 2, 2017;

A Kilohen = par the seml-annual mainteanance
tag, the commarcial kitchen hood's fire
auppreasion system was last maintained in July
of 2018,

11. Based on Obsarvation, the Building was not
malntalingd in & asfe condition. This could affect
rasidents, staff and visitors by net eontathing
smoke and fire In tha room of onigin.

Findinga on Seplember 6, 20146

b Bedroom 108 - tha coridor desr had a wedge
holding the door open, pravanting tha rapldly
relmass of the door with a push or pull of the door,
ter clomes and latch.

Exhaust Ventilation

SECTION 0200 - PHYSICAL FLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0311 OQTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{g) The spacas listed in this Paragraph shall be
providad with axhaust vantilation at the rate of
two oublo feet par minute per square foot. This
ragquirernent doss not apply to faciities losnsed
batore April 1, 1984, with natural ventilatian in
thasq spacified Bpacas;

(1) sailed linen storage;

(2) ol utility roam.

(3 bathreams and tollel raamsa:

(4) housakeaping closats, and

(%) lmundry ares.

(k} This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (&)
whiczh shall not apply to existing faciitiss.

Thia Rule is hot met as evidenced by
1. Based on Observation and testing with a thin
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plastic aheet, the faciity failled to maintain the
ventilation system in proper working arder. Thie
ciuld affect all residents, staff and visitors by
pravventing the axbausting of odors,

Findings on Saptember 8, 2016:

o, Bio=Hazard Room near Bedroam 114 - this
gallid linen room with utility sink did not have a
working axhaust vanhlabon system and odors
ware prasant.

Findinge on Marah 2, 2017

A8, New exhaust ventilation unit was not pulling
out air.

b. Bedroom 104 Bathroom- the exhaust
vantiiation system did not work.
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